502486506 09/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basilio Penuelas	09/05/2013
Thomas G. Klingler	09/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Boeing Company	
Street Address:	100 North Riverside Plaza	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14020463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.724.1849
Email: Iff@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: The Boeing Company c/o Vista IP Law Grou

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Suite 710
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-1937-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia A. Dixon
Signature:	/Cynthia A. Dixon/
Date:	09/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=12_1937USNP_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=12_1937USNP_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASILIO PENUELAS residing at 30 E. Brown Road, No. 2037, Mesa, Arizona 85201; and THOMAS G. KLINGLER residing at 15707 East Lonesome Lane, Gilbert, Arizona 85298 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled WIRE HARNESS FORMBOARD MANIPULATOR for which Assignors are making or have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignors concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, MC 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740-2515, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, sold and transferred, and do assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America.

1

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0345

Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignors request and authorize the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree with the Assignee that Assignors have a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which title Assignors warrant to the Assignee. Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have signed this Assignment on the dates specified

BASILIO PENUELAS Date

THOMAS G. KLINGLER

... a la comincia de la comincia de

nana dia 📕 ina pakaisan Japani tahinasia 1945 ili 3.495 iliku ili 5.695 mpi watunibusi

ya ngang 🌉 ng ta silignant sig tigana syak maga nganga ng Kasi 🚉 tigan katalawa ing kana na atalah tab nada 🔐 sa pantana izang izang tapul yai makanzar 🗀 interang yai wilitawani na wana kama 👭 rejare 🕷 stario regiones reconocera transpolare a la dispersor del tratt. La comercia di interiore caso e a realizad **k**adisad seleka 1943-1948 kabit 1940 kese 2. beria Husan ke matamang adi kababa a depositation de la compactica de la co